

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 10/13/2020 Bill No: 2020-0810, Version: 2

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law **Status:** Passed Finally

Resolution further amending and supplementing Resolution No. 855 of 2011, entitled "adopting and approving the 2012 Capital Budget" by transferring a total of \$20,000 \$17,889.98 of War Memorials capital funding from District 1 Neighborhood Needs to City Planning.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution 855 of 2011, effective January 1, 2012, as amended, entitled "adopting and approving the 2012 Capital Budget and the 2012-2017 Capital Improvement Program" which presently reads as per the **Current Budget Amount**, is hereby further amended to read as per the **Revised Budget Amount**.

Fund	Job	Project	Deliverable	-	Current Budget Amount	Change	Revised Budget Amount
40001	0141001012	District 1 Neighborhood Needs	War Memorials	City Council	20,000.00	(17,889.98)	2,110.02
40001	1174300012	War Memorials	Legion Park War Memorials	City Planning	-	17,889.98	17,889.98